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T-10G-XFP-SM-T3-20KM  

10Gbps XFP BIDI Optical Transceiver, 20km Reach 

Features  

Supports 9.95Gbpto 10.3Gbps data rates 

Hot-pluggable XFP footprint 

Maximum link length of 20km with SMF 

A: 1330nm DFB Laser Transmitter, 1270nm Receiver 

B: 1270nm DFB Laser Transmitter, 1330nm Receiver 

XFP MSA package with LC connector 

No reference clock required 　  

Loop Back Support  

+3.3V, +1.8V Power Supply 　  

Power Dissipation＜2W 

Compatible with RoHs  

Built-in digital diagnostic functions 

Temperature range 0~70℃ 

 

Applications  

10GBase-LR at 10.3125Gbps Fiber Channel 

10GBase-LW at 9.953Gbps 

10GBase-BX 10G Ethernet 

10GBase-BX 10G Ethernet with FEC 

 
Description  

T-10G-XFP-SM-T3-20KM is compliant with the IEEE803.3ae 10Gbase-Bx. and transmission distance up to 

20km on SMF. 

 

The transceiver module comprises a transmitter with a 1270/1330nm DFB laser transmitter, an integrated 

1330/1270nm detector preamplifier(IDP) mounted in an optical header and a limiting post-amplifier IC. 

 

Transmitter and receiver are separate within a wide temperature range of 0  ℃ to +70  ℃ and offers optimum 

heat dissipation and excellent electromagnetic shielding thus enabling high port densities for 10 GbE 

systems. 
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Absolute Maximum Ratings  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Recommended Operating Conditions 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Electrical Characteristics  
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Notes: 
1.After internal AC coupling. 

2. 20 – 80 % 

3. Loss Of Signal is open collector to be pulled up with a 4.7k – 10kohm resistor to 3.15 – 3.6V. Logic 0 

indicates normal operation; logic 1 indicates no signal detected. 

4. Per Section 2.7.1. in the XFP MSA Specification. 

Optical Characteristics  
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Notes: 

1, PRBS 231-1 test pattern @10.3125Gbps. 

2, PRBS 231-1 test pattern @10.3125Gbps, BER≤10-12. 
 
 

Pin Function Definitions 
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Host board Connector Pinout 
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General Specification 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Management Interface 

The transceivers provide serial ID memory contents and diagnostic information about the present operating 

conditions by the 2-wire serial interface (SCL, SDA). 

 

The Module provides diagnostic information about the present operating conditions. The transceiver 

generates this diagnostic data by digitization of internal analog signals. Alarm/warning threshold data is 

written during device manufacture. Received power monitoring, transmitted power monitoring, bias current 

monitoring, supply voltage monitoring and temperature monitoring all are implemented. 

 

The digital diagnostic memory map specific data field defines as following. 
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Recommended Host Board Power Supply Circuit 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Recommended High-speed Interface Circuit 
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Mechanical Specifications 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Ordering information 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Notice: 
T-TECH  reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any optical link product or service identified in this 

publication, without notice, in order to improve design and/or performance. Applications that are described 

herein for any of the optical link products are for illustrative purposes only. T-TECH makes no representation or 

warranty that such applications will be suitable for the specified use without further testing or modification.  
 
Contact  
E-mail:sales@t-techvip.com  

http://www.t-techvip.com 

Part Number  Product Description  
T-10G-XFP-SM-T3-20KM 9.95~10.3Gbps  Tx:1330nm / Rx:1270nm 20KM 0℃~+70℃  
T-10G-XFP-SM-T2-20KM 9.95~10.3Gbps  Tx:1270nm / Rx:1330nm 20KM 0℃~+70℃ 


